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VACANCIES IN AGENCIES AND INSTITUTIONS UNDER MINISTRY OF I&B


84. SHRI A.A. RAHIM:


Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:


(a) the number of vacant seats in the agencies and institutions under the

Ministry of Information and Broadcasting;


(b) the number of new posts created in the last five years; and


(c) the number of posts for which recruitment have been done?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING; AND MINISTER OF

YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR):


(a) The number of vacant posts in the Ministry of Information & Broadcasting and its various Media Units/Institutions is 1841 as on 30th June 2023.


(b) The number of new posts created during the last five years is 94.


(c) The number of posts filled up through recruitment during the last five years was 446, including backlog vacancies.


*****

